Question on the previous document, could you point out where it says, 98-foot feet from 
school road where is, which is the school road? Could you point it out? 
Telly Shinas: the next slide will show it better. 
Donald Brooks: excuse me, you said 180 square feet, you mean 1800 square feet 
Telly Shinas: one thousand eight hundred square feet. 
Donald Brooks: Okay. 
Tell Shinas: the proposed site is located off the northeast corner of school road and Solomon Pass. The 
applicant and owner is Terrence and Janice Corbin. There is no agent. The request is a variance, and the 
intent is to construct and build a storage building within the side yard setback.